
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3419
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2003
COMMITTEE ON DISCRIMINATION AT WORK PLACES
BASUDEB ACHARIA;CHADA SURESH REDDY;CHANDRA BHUSHAN SINGH

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had set up a five-member committee to suggest remedial measures on ILO`s remarks over discrimination at work places, sexual harassment especially against women;

(b) if so, whether the committee has submitted its report;

(c) if so, the main features thereof; and

(d) by when the Government is likely to implement the suggestions made by the Committee?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI SANTOSH GANGWAR)

(a): Yes Sir. The Government has set up a five - member committee to examine the ILO`s Global Report on `Time for Equality at Work.`

(b): No Sir. The Committee is in the process of examining the various issues relating to discrimination. All the concerned Ministries/Departments have been addressed to give their views in the matter as the Report cuts across the subjects dealt by different
Ministries/Departments.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): Does not arise.
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